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ACAL

]| Date Day In-charges
No
APRIL 2025
1. 03/04/2025 Thursday | New Academic Session Inauguration Academic Council
2. | 24 &25/04/2025 | Thursday & | Interschool Empathy Art Festival 2025 Festival Committee
Friday
= MAY 2025
3 17/05/2025 Saturday First Aid Workshop LM, SBP, MZ
A Gift to My Planet (Tree Plantation Drive) PPJ,SDL,SV,RA
4 21-27/05/2025 Wed - Periodic Test 01 Exam Cell
Tuesday
5 27-29/05/2025 Tue -Thurs | Inter house badminton tournament LM, SBP, BT, MZ
(From 15:00 to 17:30 HRS)
6 30/05/2025 Friday Periodic Test 01 Result Declaration/Offline PTM Exam Cell (Via School
App) MK & Cl Trs
7 31/05/2025 Saturday Summer Vacation House Masters
JUNE 2025
8 30/06/2025 Monday Boarders Report Back Acad Coordinator &
House Masters
JULY 2025
9 01/07/2025 Tuesday | Classes Resume After Summer Vacation Faculty
10 03/07/2025 Thursday | New Session Inauguration — Class XI 2025-26 NB, EK,MP
11 05/07/2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony AR,BG,RCR,MZ
12 | 09-11/07/2025 | Wed - Friday | Interhouse Basket Ball tournament LM, BG, RS, MP
(From 15:00 to 17:30 HRS)
k! 19/07/2025 Saturday Inter House Speech Competition(English) PA, RCR, SC
14 26/07/2025 Saturday Anti-Bullying Workshop 0800 to 0930 hrs PPJ,BB,ADN
AUGUST 2025
15 02/08/2025 Saturday Inter House Hindi/Sanskrit Story Telling JKM, PJS, BB
16 15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day Celebration PPJ, RCR, SBP, SLM
17 | 20-22/08/2025 | Wed-Friday | Interhouse Football Toumament LM, SDL, RS, MZ
(From 15:00 to 17:30 HRS) -l |
18 30/08/20256 Saturday | Tourism Related Projects & Activities iieE  [BCHADNIMZE T ar |
- SEPTEMBER 2025
19 05/09/2025 Saturday Teacher's Day & =131 uowiad
s
20 12-20/09/2025 Fri-Saturday | Pre-Board-01/PT-01/PT-02/Term-01
21 | 24-25/09/2025 Wed- Annual Sports 2025 S T E inpmnes il
{ Thursday : _ __
29 ~ 26/09/25 Friday 'Result Declaration/Off Line PTM
23 | 27/09/2025 | Saturday | Puja Break T usEm
_ ~ OCTOBER 2025
24 | 07/10/2025 | Tuesday [ Boarders Report Back
25 | 08/10/2025 | Wednesday | Classes Res
18/10/2025




24/11/2025 Mon - Tues PT-02/PT-03/Pre-Board-02 (Commencement) Exm Cell
h--_'-'-"'----
December 2025
34 02/12/2025 Tuesday PT-02/PT-03/Pre-Board-02 (Completion) Exam Cell
—
35 06/12/2025 Saturday | Declaration of Result Exam Cell/Acad Cotr.
36 09/12/2025 Tuesday | Hobby Club Exhibition Hobby Ciub I/C/ Clubs
___‘__—-—-___
37 10/12/2025 Wednesday | Annual Composite House Musical cum Founder's Day Celeb Comm
'-__'_‘_'—'——__
38 11/1212025 Thursday | Commencement of Winter Vacation H Masters
JANUARY 2026
EE——
39 19/01/2026 Monday | Boarders Report Back Acad Cotr & H Masters
40 20/01/2026 Tuesday Classes Resume After Winter Vacation Acad Cofr & Faculty
41 22/01/2026 Thursday | Pre-Board Il Acad Cotr/Exam Cell
42 26/01/2026 Monday | Republic Day Celebration PPJ, AR, RCR SLM,
(Parade) SC, RA
43 31/01/2026 Saturday Farewell for Class XI| Acad Cotr,NB,CLS,Cl XI
FEBRUARY 2026
44 07/02/2026 Saturday [ Information & Technology Day EK, BB, ADN, MZ
MARCH 2026
45 14-24/03/2026 Sat-Tuesday | Annual Examination 2025-26 Exam Cell
(Schedule to be staggered according to AISSE and AISSCE
schedule)
46 25-30/03/2025 | Wed-Monday | ARPS Camival Org Comm
47 30/03/2026 Monday Annual Performance Resuits Exam Cell
48 01/04/2026 Wednesday | New Academic Year Inauguration Academic Council
Ongoing Days: TIME: In-Charge
Activities:
Radio Assembly Monday 08:10 AM MZ
Thematic Tuesday/Friday | 08:00 - 08:30 AM MZ, TOD, In-Charge
Assembly
Empathy Wednesday 08:00 — 08:30 AM AND, BC, MZ, Resp Trs
Workshop
ARPS Quest Thursday 08:00 —08:30 AM MP, EK, RA, RS,LM
Singing Class Saturday 08:00 —08:30 AM MZ, TOD, ADN, H/M on
Breakfast Duty
Swachhata 1578 31 01:00 - 01:40 PM Acad Codtr & Trs.
- | Activities Saturday Detailed
| Skil/Hobby Club | 4™ Saturday 12:20 — 01:40 PM
Activities

Assam Rifles Public School (Sports) Laitkor Shillong — 10
List of Gazetted Holidays to be Observed at ARPS (Sports):

Day Occasion
Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
Friday Good Friday
Monday Budha Pumima
| Saturday Id Ul Zuha
Thursday Death Anniversary of U Tirot Sing
/202 _Friday Independence Day (School Function) |
202 Friday Milad-Un-Nabi
0: __ | Wednesday Dussehra (Mahanavmi)
/2025 | Thursday Mahatma Gandhi’s B'day/ Dussehra
202¢ _Monday Diwali
/202! ‘Wednesday Guru Nanak's B'Day
/2025 Friday | Children’s Day (School function)
12026 Monday Republic Day (School Function)
32 Tuesday Holi
20 Saturday Id-Ul-Fitr
/2026 | Tuesday Mahavir Jayanthi
\l H 5 S— |




Assam Rifles Public School (Sports) Laitkor Shillong - 10

Holiday Schedules for 2025:
S/N | Duration Vacation Remarks ]
1 | 31/05/2025 | Summer Holidays 30/05/2025 — Summer Holidays
- commences at 13:00 Hrs
30/06/2025 | RECOMMED: 30/06/2025 — Boarders report back to
Centrally Organised hostel
[31 days] Teachers Training for a
Period of FIVE days
during the Summer
Break.
2 | 27/09/2025 | Puja Holidays 26/09/2025 — Puja Holidays commences
g at 13:00 Hrs
07/10/2025 07/10/2025 — Boarders Report Back
[11 days]
3 11/12/2025 | Winter Holidays 10/12/2025 - Boarders leave for holidays
- at 14:00 Hrs.
19/01/2026 19/01/2026 — Boarders Report Back
[40 days]
Important Note:

Students not permitted mobile phone to school.

Daily school time is 08:00 AM. Report to school by 07:50 AM.

ARPS is a TOBACCO FREE SCHOOL and expect all to live up to the expectations and remain
healthy.

ARPS has a ZERO Tolerance Policy to bullying/harassment and expect all to promote
happiness and growth.

All stakeholders to use the School Automation App and do money transactions online.

No student is exempted from co-curricular, skill development and value education
programmes.

1.
2!
3.
4.
<
6.

For strict compliance please.

NB: Another detailed calendar for internal circulation.
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